

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 2090 of 2025****SUDAMA SHARMA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

16/01/2026	<p>Mr. Suresh Kumar Verma, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Anish Tiwari, Dy. G.A. for the State/Respondent.</p> <p>Heard on IA No.02/2025 for condonation of non-appearance of Appellant No.5 before the Registry on 02.12.2025.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.</p> <p>Non-appearance of Appellant No.5 Balram Thakur before the Registry on 02.12.2025 is condoned. Now, he shall appear before the Registry on 09.02.2026.</p> <p>Call for record of the Trial Court.</p> <p>List this matter for final hearing on 16.02.2026.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>
------------	---